Power Deal of the Year

•Project Finance & Risk’s
2013 Project Finance
Renewable Deal of the Year

ExGen RenewablesI
•HoldCo financing of
Continental’s distributions
to further maximize our
returns on our wind
investments

•$300MM Senior Secured
Team Loan B –due
February 2021

ExGen Texas Power
•3,476 MW ERCOT
conventional power
portfolio consisting of
CCGTs and Simple Cycles

•$675MM Senior Secured
Term Loan B –due
September 2021

•One of the largest non-
corporate, single-tranche
term loan B issuances in
the power sector in 2014

17 2014 EEI Financial Conference

2014 Operating Earnings Guidance

2014  Original Guidance

$2.25 - $2.55 (1)

$0.50 - $0.60

$0.40 - $0.50

$0.20 - $0.30

ExGen
ComEd

PECO
BGE

2014 Revised Guidance (Disclosed
on 3Q2014 Earnings Call)

$2.30 - $2.50 (1)

$1.25 - $1.35

$0.45 - $0.55

$0.35 - $0.45

$0.15 - $0.25

ExGen
ComEd

PECO
BGE

$1.10 - $1.30

(1) Earnings guidance for OpCos may not add up to consolidated EPS guidance. Refer to slide 24 for a list of adjustments from GAAP EPS to adjusted (non-GAAP) operating EPS

18 2014 EEI Financial Conference2014 EEI Financial Conference

EPS Sensitivities

2015 2016 2017 Fully Open

Henry Hub Natural Gas

+$1/MMBtu $0.10 $0.37 $0.66 $0.88

-$1/MMBtu ($0.05) ($0.34) ($0.59) ($0.87)

NiHub ATC Energy Price

+$5/MWh $0.07 $0.22 $0.31 $0.36

-$5/MWh ($0.07) ($0.22) ($0.31) ($0.36)

PJM-W ATC Energy Price

+$5/MWh $0.03 $0.14 $0.21 $0.27

-$5/MWh ($0.02) ($0.13) ($0.20) ($0.27)

PJM Capacity Market

+$10/MW-day $0.05

-$10/MW-day ($0.05)

30 Year Treasury Rate

+25 basis points $0.01 $0.01 $0.01 $0.01

-25 basis points ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01) ($0.01)

Share Count (millions) 870 872 892 910

(1) Basedon September30, 2014 market conditionsand hedgedposition.Gasprice sensitivitiesare basedon an assumedgas-powerrelationshipderivedfroman internalmodelthat is
updatedperiodically.Powerpricessensitivitiesarederivedbyadjustingthe powerpriceassumptionwhilekeepingall otherpriceinputs constant.Dueto correlationof the various
assumptions,the EPSimpact calculatedbyaggregatingindividualsensitivitiesmaynot be equalto the EPSimpact calculatedwhencorrelationsbetweenthe variousassumptions arealso
considered.

(2) Assumes2017/2018 auction clearedvolumes
(3) Doesnot includesharesassumedto beissuedvia forwardequitysalein connectionwith PHIacquisition